Table VI.D.1.a(2011) Average total family premium (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled employee at private-sector
establishments that offer health insurance by ownership type and age of firm and State: United States, 2011

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2011 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Total

15,566

16,672
16,326
17,456
15,842
12,814
17,087

16,613
16,151
15,623

16,125
17,604
14,183
15,828
15,530

15,742
17,790
18,377
15,907
15,663
13,743
13,118

16,017
18,060
15,195
14,375
13,907
15,243
13,648
14,506
19,077

13,202
14,967
15,308
15,802

15,945
15,165
14,716
15,044

17,777
14,888
18,276
15,155
12,939
16,051
14,364
14,631

16,617
15,013
13,807
14,182
15,066

~ For profit,
incorporated

15,019

16,316
15,713
16,876
15,494
13,777
12,918

16,715
15,882
14,574

15,688
15,189
14,501
14,841
15,784

13,083
17,855
18,005
16,057
14,747
13,288
12,324

15,524
19,352
14,559
14,373
12,558
16,360
13,201
14,151
13,710

13,791
13,356
15,330
16,430

16,897
14,873
15,006
15,014

15,477
13,629
18,826
13,992
13,191
13,827
12,329
15,089

14,841
14,287
13,278
14,267
14,425

Ownership
~ For profit,
unincorporated

16,415

14,761
22,331
20,457
14,165
6,402*
14,528

16,017
15,341
19,928

13,310
17,982*
15,092
13,048
15,193

19,016
15,616
18,657
11,388*
13,668
16,521*
13,975

18,259
17,997
14,027
15,920
12,974
17,404
16,482
12,120

11,150
13,422
16,521*
11,559

11,921
15,302
12,127
15,512

19,515
19,757
13,999
18,671
11,412
18,253
11,390
6,804 *

18,348 *
16,396
13,937
14,606
15,275

Nonprofit

16,572

19,302
16,616
18,066
18,668
15,010
19,436

15,943
17,046
15,031

17,060
21,652
12,750
20,467
15,522

13,987
19,339*
12,420*
14,389
18,686
15,380
16,632*

17,176
15,093
16,717
13,516
18,247
12,464
25,099*
16,884
23,499

19,270
13,764
15,535

14,658
16,152
13,666
14,559

20,277
15,779
18,835
14,053
15,910
16,569
19,740

28,793
16,545
17,243
13,367
16,335

Age of firm
5 or more years

Less than 5
years

13,927

7,008*
17,173*
16,198
14,182

9,193
15,377

18,187
13,950
12,776

13,297

13,689
9,700
6,840*

16,632*

16,122*
8,269
11,357*

19,417
9,614
13,750
15,288
9,458

11,376*
13,068*
12,677

10,922
13,840

5,500*

12,043*

10,793

12,744*
11,858

11,019
13,704*
8,982

14,657
12,643

12,438

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.

15,628

16,729
16,277
17,487
15,893
12,932
17,141

16,560
16,248
15,743

16,178
17,604
14,247
15,959
15,602

15,742
17,814
18,377
15,907
15,638
14,124
13,308

15,945
18,156
15,240
14,363
14,062
15,243
13,659
14,527
19,205

13,225
15,009
15,308
15,842

15,945
15,335
14,716
15,117

17,798
15,095
18,276
15,155
13,009
16,059
14,461
14,631

16,617
15,038
13,862
14,182
15,135



Table VI.D.1.a(2011) Standard error for average total family premium (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans(s)er enrolled employee at
private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by ownership type and age of firm and State: United States, 2011

Ownership Age of firm

Division and State Total For profit, For profit, Nonprofit Lessthan5 5 or more years

incorporated unincorporated years
United States 159.38 228.81 479.81 326.07 604.68 190.80
New England:
Connecticut 605.21 874.93 3,208.01 3,650.26 2,216.12* 601.24
Maine 729.11 887.58 6,230.81 3,064.00 5,430.48* 737.28
Massachusetts 283.24 448.20 3,223.40 624.92 4,209.79 285.96
New Hampshire 414.99 348.03 2,286.67 2,107.35 4,233.37 463.89
Rhode Island 1,006.10 1,046.55 2,271.62* 2,775.74 2,755.38 1,016.96
Vermont 867.27 329.50 3,594.58 2,277.56 4,333.35 855.46
Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey 825.02 1,060.24 3,785.71 4,172.38 4,820.34 892.31
New York 451.79 473.44 1,102.43 1,111.84 2,692.97 459.57
Pennsylvania 743.39 652.05 3,941.29 2,060.43 3,809.25 721.08
East North Central:
lllinois 315.30 555.09 2,533.28 1,953.79 3,967.23 349.08
Indiana 2,265.72 1,924.77 5,686.51* 6,179.17 - 2,265.72
Michigan 550.91 627.41 3,947.81 2,069.80 3,828.31 600.25
Ohio 1,410.38 1,514.80 3,190.60 4,942.18 2,809.72 1,425.90
Wisconsin 673.27 814.41 3,676.93 2,862.17 2,163.00* 672.53
West North Central:
lowa 1,167.35 756.91 4,324.58 2,707.89 - 1,167.35
Kansas 1,679.77 1,752.68 4,541.84 6,115.51* 5,259.50* 1,682.67
Minnesota 1,758.47 3,140.58 4,616.31 3,927.55* - 1,758.47
Missouri 828.00 1,005.41 3,601.20* 3,105.99 - 828.00
Nebraska 1,681.01 1,585.59 3,631.19 4,829.35 5,098.22* 1,691.34
North Dakota 924.93 855.51 5,224.40* 4,010.81 2,472.75 841.35
South Dakota 1,041.81 1,715.77 2,709.71 5,259.50* 3,485.75* 929.83
South Atlantic:
Delaware 462.76 532.72 4,726.04 2,028.60 5,427.49 453.89
District of Columbia 1,523.11 1,892.23 2,314.22 1,470.81 2,573.11 1,520.79
Florida 651.31 701.70 3,105.10 2,701.70 4,007.51 639.99
Georgia 735.47 936.51 3,774.01 2,882.49 4,558.81 771.48
Maryland 829.36 713.67 2,013.49 2,463.76 2,522.67 837.36
North Carolina 777.28 880.00 5,213.52 3,718.35 - 777.28
South Carolina 1,487.66 1,220.58 4,333.65 7,546.33* 3,597.41* 1,497.32
Virginia 498.34 533.37 2,996.27 3,198.86 4,132.31* 503.52
West Virginia 3,812.60 2,570.02 - 6,322.60 3,797.65 3,839.84
East South Central:
Alabama 650.58 1,606.05 2,713.75 - 3,257.09 668.07
Kentucky 1,789.59 2,082.63 4,002.09 4,703.88 4,130.00 1,800.74
Mississippi 890.64 1,892.97 5,224.40* 4,104.60 - 890.64
Tennessee 2,123.74 2,271.92 3,097.62 4,038.77 1,739.25* 2,105.69
West South Central:
Arkansas 1,649.89 2,295.79 3,558.56 4,039.43 - 1,649.89
Louisiana 1,989.94 1,991.24 3,489.83 4,287.36 3,670.06* 2,025.85
Oklahoma 1,751.66 1,749.10 3,625.71 4,006.47 - 1,751.66
Texas 667.20 1,692.38 2,161.79 3,154.76 3,064.52 697.21
Mountain:
Arizona 844.84 526.68 4,383.19 5,359.59 4,030.01* 846.38
Colorado 922.68 1,550.97 5,891.25 3,414.75 3,225.06 882.58
Idaho 1,453.60 3,165.78 4,173.66 5,618.84 - 1,453.60
Montana 1,156.94 2,291.81 5,578.56 3,939.52 - 1,156.94
Nevada 721.17 770.72 1,983.93 3,445.67 3,095.09 724.34
New Mexico 907.85 742.52 4,067.35 3,643.02 4,333.59* 910.53
Utah 763.14 674.00 3,004.82 3,643.73 2,685.37 787.94
Wyoming 3,270.33 3,325.42 2,151.61* - - 3,270.33
Pacific:
Alaska 2,110.25 2,342.13 5,802.15* 8,608.24 - 2,110.25
California 465.03 736.77 723.09 732.81 1,811.32 557.57
Hawaii 424.74 367.96 2,231.78 3,299.41 3,021.71 444.92
Oregon 418.54 607.74 4,375.96 2,552.84 - 418.54
Washington 944.46 1,756.63 3,659.39 3,962.81 3,719.38 926.32

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2011 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



